CITY OF CHELSEA NOTICE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, November 2, 2021

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF CITY OF CHELSEA:

Please take notice that any qualified elector of the City of Chelsea who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the City Clerk; the office of the County Clerk; a Secretary of State branch office, or other designated state agency. Registration forms can be obtained on the City website at www.city-chelsea.org, click on 'Clerk' then 'Election Information' or at www.Michigan.gov/Vote. Voters who are already registered may update their registration at www.expressSOS.com.

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the local clerk is **Monday, October 18, 2021**. After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector of the City of Chelsea may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL 168.492) at:

Chelsea City Clerk's Office 305 S. Main St., Suite 100 Chelsea, MI 48118 734-475-1771

Regular business hours: Monday – Friday 8:00 am to 4:00 pm Saturday, October 30, 2021 from 8:00 am to 4:00 pm Election Day, Tuesday November 2, 2021 from 7:00 am to 8:00 pm

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the November 2, 2021 General Election is being held for the purposes of nominating candidates for the following offices:

CITY SECTION

- (1) MAYOR 4 year term
- (3) CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS 4 year term

A sample ballot may be viewed at www.michigan.gov/vote

The polling location is accessible to voters with disabilities. A Voter Assist Terminal is also available at the polling location. Absentee Ballot Applications are available at the Chelsea City Office located at 305 S. Main St, online at www.michigan.gov/vote and online at www.city-chelsea.org/clerk. Please do not postpone, apply early. If you have any questions regarding the upcoming election, please visit www.michigan.gov/vote or contact the City Clerk's Office at 734-475-1771. Regular business hours: Monday – Friday 8:00am to 4:00pm. Saturday, October 30, 2021 from 8:00am to 4:00pm.

Laura Kaiser Chelsea City Clerk